PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N		Name Execution Dat	e		
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		nt 09/16/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	Ź DATA				
Name:	Edward S. Robbins	s III			
Street Address:		2802 East Avalon Ave.			
City:	Muscle Shoals				
State/Country:	ALABAMA				
	35661-3748				
Postal Code:	35661-3748				
	ERS Total: 8				
L	ERS Total: 8	Number			
	ERS Total: 8				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 8	250			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 8	250 782			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 8 Type 6579 6554	250 782 171			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 8 Type 6579 6554 6394	250 782 171 659			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 8 Type 6579 6554 6394 6287	250 782 171 659 341			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 8 Type 6579 6554 6394 6287 6284	250 782 171 659 341 833			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(678)533-7787			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	404-523-5300			
Email:	sls@phrd.com			
Correspondent Name:	Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal			
Address Line 1:	285 Peachtree Center Avenue, N.E.			
Address Line 2:	Suite 1500			

PATENT REEL: 025008 FRAME: 0316

CH \$320.00 6579250

501295412

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1141.125			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bobbi Acord Noland			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Patent Security Interest (ES Robbins)#page1.tif source=Termination of Patent Security Interest (ES Robbins)#page2.tif source=Termination of Patent Security Interest (ES Robbins)#page3.tif				

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of September 16, 2010 is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent (the "<u>Secured</u> <u>Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Mr. Edward S. Robbins, III (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain patents, patent applications, and/or patent licenses ("Patents");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2005 at Reel 016164 and Frame 0122; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Patents, including, without limitation, the Patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Patents:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Patents to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRI1\736458v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

1era llowing By: (Name: D. Allisin R vera \sqrt{D} Title:

TRI1\736458v1

Schedule A

Edward S. Robbins III

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issue Date
CHAIRMAT WITH FOOT MASSAGE AREA	6579250	6/17/03
CHAIRMAT WITH FOOT MASSAGE AREA	6554782	4/29/03
CLEAR PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CURTAIN	6394171	5/28/02
DESK CHAIRMAT WITH HANDLES AND RELATED	6287659	9/11/01
PROCESS		
FOLDABLE DESK CHAIRMAT WITH HANDLES AND HANG	6284341	9/4/01
TABS		
DESK CHAIRMAT WITH HANDLES AND HANG TABS	6183833	2/6/01
DESK CHAIRMAT WITH HANDLES AND RELATED	6177165	1/23/01
PROCESS		
PATTERN ROLLS USEFUL FOR THE IN-LINE CONTOURED	4938677	7/3/90
EDGE MOLDING OF EXTRUDED PLASTIC PRODUCTS		

TRI1\736458v1

RECORDED: 09/20/2010